
 
PEMBA SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES (PSHS) 

 

 
DIPLOMA FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026  

NURSING AND MIDWIFERY - SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
TUITION FEES AND ASSOCIATION COSTS 

 

 
Description 

 
NTA LEVEL 

NTA 4 NTA 5 NTA 6 
Tuition Fee 

1,500,000 
 

1,500,000 
 

 
1,500,000 

Student Registration Fee 
50,000 0 0 

Examination Fee  200,000 200,000 200,000 

Identity Card 15,000 0 0 

NACTVET Quality 
Assurance  20,000 20,000 20,000 

ICT & Library 50,000 50,000 50,000 
Caution Money 30,000   

Clinical Rotation 350,000 350,000 350,000 
Student Union 

20,000 20,000 20,000 
Log book 

15,000 0 0 
Prospector 

25,000 0 0 
Emergency Medical Fee 

           50,000 50,000 50,000 
Ethical clearance Fee 

0 0 50,000 
Community Field 0 230,000 0 
Certificate  0 0 30,000 
Transcript  0 0 20,000 

 



 
Research Supervision 0 0 50,000 
Graduation 0 0 100,000 
Government levy  

75,000 75,000 75,000 

TOTAL 2,400,000 2,495,000 2,515,000 
 

 



 

ALLOWANCE 
Estimated Cost paid direct to the student by sponsor (HELSB, ZHELB and Others) 

 
 

S/N Description Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 

1. Book & Stationery 200,000 200,000 200,000 

2. Meals and 
Accommodation 

2,380,000 2,380,000 2,380,000 

3. Health Insurance 50,400 50,400 50,400 

4. Special requirements 500,000 500,000 500,000 

5. Final year project - - 500,000 

TOLAL COSTS 3,130,400 3,130,400 3,630,400 

 

 

Mode of Payment​
 All payments must be made through PBZ Bank, Account Number: 0405674000, Account 

Name: Pemba School of Health Sciences.​

 After payment, the original bank pay-in slip should be submitted to the College for 

confirmation. 

NB: Every sponsor is required to strictly follow the above payment schedule. Failure to 

comply will result in the respective beneficiary being barred from attending classes or 

sitting for any tests and examinations. 

NOTE: 
●​ Tuition and association fees are non-refundable. Please ensure all information 

is accurate before making any payment. 

●​ Tuition fees are subject to change and may be revised without any pror    notice 

 



                              PEMBA SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES (PSHS) 
 

 

 
 

DIPLOMA FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR - 2025/2026 
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES - SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

 TUITION FEES AND ASSOCIATION COSTS 
 

 
Description 

 
NTA LEVELS 

NTA 4 NTA 5 NTA 6 
Tuition Fee 

1,700,000 
 

1,700,000 
 

 
1,700,000 

Student Registration Fee 
50,000 0 0 

Examination Fee  200,000 200,000 200,000 

Identity Card 15,000 0 0 

NACTVET Quality 
Assurance  20,000 20,000 20,000 

ICT & Library 50,000 50,000 50,000 
Caution Money 30,000   

Clinical Rotation 350,000 350,000 350,000 
Student Union 

20,000 20,000 20,000 
Log book 

15,000 0 0 
Prospector 

25,000 0 0 
Emergency Medical Fee 

           50,000 50,000 50,000 
Practical/Lab Fee 

250,000 250,000 250,000 
Ethical clearance Fee 

0 0 50,000 
Certificate  0 0 30,000 
Transcript  0 0 20,000 
Research Supervision 0 0 50,000 



Graduation 0 0 100,000 
Government levy  

85,000 85,000 85,000 

TOTAL 2,860,000 2,725,000 2,975,000 
 

 
ALLOWANCE 
Estimated Cost paid direct to the student by sponsor (HELSB, ZHELB and 
Others) 

 
 

S/N Description Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 

1. Book & Stationery 200,000 200,000 200,000 

2. Meals and 
Accommodation 

2,380,000 2,380,000 2,380,000 

3. Health Insurance 50,400 50,400 50,400 

4. Special requirements 500,000 500,000 500,000 

5. Final year project - - 500,000 

TOTAL COSTS 3,130,400 3,130,400 3,630,400 

 

Mode of Payment​
 All payments must be made through PBZ Bank, Account Number: 0405674000, 

Account Name: Pemba School of Health Sciences.​

 After payment, the original bank pay-in slip should be submitted to the College for 

confirmation. 

NB: Every sponsor is required to strictly follow the above payment schedule. 

Failure to comply will result in the respective beneficiary being barred from 

attending classes or sitting for any tests and examinations 

NOTE: 
●​ Tuition and association fees are non-refundable. Please ensure all 

information is accurate before making any payment. 

●​ Tuition fees are subject to change and may be revised without prior notice 
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